



# Biographical Information Kevin B. Bevins, Esq.

### • CAREER SUMMARY

Experienced Personal Injury (defense) Trial Attorney Past member of the San Bernardino and Riverside County Arbitration Panels President of the San Bernardino County Bar Association, 2012-2013 President of the Joseph B. Campbell American Inn of Court 2013-2014

# EDUCATION

Judge Pro Tem Training, San Bernardino County Superior Courts, 2006, 2009, 2012 IASIU Seminar on Insurance Fraud, 2000 NITA Training, 1998 Negotiation and Claims Settlement for Insurance Professionals – Pepperdine University School of Law, Institute for Dispute Resolution, 1994 Juris Doctor – Citrus Belt Law School (California Southern Law School), 1988 Riverside, California Bachelor of Legal Sciences, Citrus Belt Law School, 1986, Riverside, California

# PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE

Senior Trial Attorney, 31 years, ten months with the Farmers Insurance Exchange Branch Legal Office in the Inland Empire Responsible for all aspects of the defense of personal injury litigation, including pleadings, law and motion, discovery, depositions, trials and arbitrations.

> 10788 Civic Center Drive, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Inland Empire Office: 909.466.1665 Info@ivams.com

Automobile and truck accidents, wrongful death, dog bites, slip and falls, assaults and other premises liability claims. Uninsured and Underinsured Motorists Claims, Construction Defect litigation. Homeowner Association litigation. Twenty-three jury trials to favorable verdicts. In excess of five hundred arbitrations, both binding and non-binding. Over 500 mediations as defense counsel. Over four hundred arbitrations and mediations as a member of the Riverside and San Bernardino County Arbitrators Panel. Judge Pro Tem San Bernardino County Superior Court and Informal Juvenile and Traffic Court. Previous managing attorney experience for the Farmers Insurance Exchange.

#### • BAR ADMISSIONS AND PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIPS

State Bar of California, 1989 San Bernardino County Bar Association, Riverside County Bar Association Joseph B. Campbell American Inn of Court, San Bernardino

#### PERSONAL

Married, four children

#### ♦ ACTIVITIES / INTERESTS

Classic automobile restoration and competition, gardening, Japanese koi, family activities